
 
 
 

REVIEW AND INSPECTION 
FEE SCHEDULE 

 
 
 

 
 

Prior to the construction of any residential or nonresidential property, individuals will 

be required to submit a stormwater water management plan to the Lake County 

Stormwater Department for review and approval. A fee schedule* for disturbed area 

in acres is as follows: 

 

A) For Residential Property Under Construction: 

1.  On one (1) acre or less      $ 25.00 

2.  On one (1) acre or more (these fees are cumulative): 

a) for first 1 acre       $ 25.00 

b) for next 24 acres or any part thereof:   $ 175.00/acre 

c) for next 25 acres or any part thereof:   $ 150.00/acre 

d) for all acreage over 50 acres     $ 100.00/acre 

 

B)   For Non-residential Property Under construction: 

1.  On one (1) acre or less      $ 250.00 

2.  On one (1) acre or more (these fees are cumulative): 

a) for first 1 acre       $ 250.00 

b) for next 24 acres or any part thereof:   $ 200.00/acre 

c) for next 25 acres or any part thereof:   $ 150.00/acre 

d) for all acreage over 50 acres     $ 100.00/acre 

 

 

* Make all checks payable to: Lake County Stormwater Management Department 

 


